resources that are contributed to it, to the Mexican Social Security 

Institute and the Institute of Security and Social Services of State Workers, 

in terms of the applicable legal provisions, to ensure that workers who 

reach 65 years of age and whose pension is equal to or less than $16,777.68 

(sixteen thousand seven hundred and seventy-seven pesos 68/100 M.N.), 

which is equivalent to the average monthly salary registered in the year 

2023 in the Mexican Social Security Institute updated by the estimated 

inflation for the year 2024, receive through said federal institutes a 

supplement to the obligations of the Federal Government in relation to